

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 15600 OF 2025

Madhav Dattatraya Karve And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through Revenue AndRESPONDENT
Forest Dept. And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1082 OF 2024

Harishchandra Shivram Desai (thr. P.a.h. Chetan...PETITIONER
H. Desai)

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Its Revenue And..RESPONDENT
Forest Dept And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 5517 OF 2026

Manohar Maruti DhamalePETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thru Secretary And...RESPONDENT
Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4682 OF 2022

Sou. Lata Dttatraya Vasunde(d/o. Late VitthalPETITIONER
Bapu Javlkar)

V/S

Syed Wajid Ali Shah Kadri And OrsPETITIONER
V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thru The Prin. Secretary,,RESPONDENT
Revenue And Forest Dept. And Ors

WITH
LETTER PATENT APPEAL NO. 230 OF 2011

In
Writ Petition 1178 OF 2011

Sachin Baldevprasad Gupta And AnrAPPELLANT
V/S

State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
LETTER PATENT APPEAL NO. 229 OF 2011

In
Writ Petition 1177 OF 2011

Nilang A DesaiAPPELLANT
V/S

State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 844 OF 2019

Raghunath Vithoba Nikam And OrsPETITIONER
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 12721 OF 2019

Mr. Bazzardev Parmeshwar SadhPETITIONER
V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary AndRESPONDENT
Ors.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 12952 OF 2019

Nayan Mohanbhai Patel And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 12953 OF 2019

Mohanbhai Ishwarbhai Patel And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5604 OF 2022

Gulabrao Baburao Karanjule And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through SecretaryRESPONDENT
Revenue And Forest Dept. And Ors

Mr. Vishal Kanade a/w Ms. Smruti Kanade and Ms. Masira
Lulania i/b Negandhi Shah & Himayatullah Adv. for Petitioner
in LPA No.229/2011 with W.P.No. 324/1998.

Mr. Vishal Kanade a/w Ms. Smruti Kanade and Ms.Masira
Lulania i/b Negandhi Shah & Himayatullah, Adv.for Petitioner
in LPA No.230/2011 with W.P. No.325/1998.

Sr.Adv. Mr.S.M. Gorwadkar i/b Mr. Sujay H. Gangal a/w Mr.
Harshal N. Mule a/w Mr. Swaraj M. Savant a/w Mr. Varun H.
Thanawala a/w Mr. Soham Lande, Adv. for Petitioners in
W.P.No.15600/2025.

