

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1919 OF 2023

Syed Wajid Ali Shah Kadri And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thru The Prin. Secretary,..RESPONDENT
Revenue And Forest Dept. And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 12952 OF 2019

Nayan Mohanbhai Patel And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1082 OF 2024

Harishchandra Shivram Desai (thr. P.a.h. Chetan...PETITIONER
H. Desai)

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Its Revenue And..RESPONDENT
Forest Dept And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 844 OF 2019

Raghunath Vithoba Nikam And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5604 OF 2022

Gulabrao Baburao Karanjule And OrsPETITIONER
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Through SecretaryRESPONDENT
Revenue And Forest Dept. And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 12953 OF 2019

Mohanbhai Ishwarbhai Patel And OrsPETITIONER
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4682 OF 2022

Sou. Lata Dttatraya Vasunde(d/o. Late VitthalPETITIONER
Bapu Javlkar)
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Through Revenue AndRESPONDENT
Forest Dept. And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 15302 OF 2023

Manisha Ramesh Pawar And AnrPETITIONER
V/S
Deputy Conservator Forest Forest Dept. And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 5517 OF 2026

Manohar Maruti DhamalePETITIONER

V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Thru Secretary And...RESPONDENT
Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2754 OF 2026

Yashodhara Arun Deshpande And OrsPETITIONER

V/S
State Of Maharashtra Thr Sec. Forest Dept. AndRESPONDENT
Ors

Mr. Nitin Gangal a/w Ms.Namita Mestry a/w Ms. Prapti
Karkera, Advocates for Petitioners in W.P. No.1919/2023.

Mr. R.D. Suryawanshi a/w Ketkee Kamble and Mr. Suraj aik,
Advocates for Petitioner in W.P. No. 1082/2024.

Mr. Swapnil Telang, Advocate for Petitioner in W.P.
No.2754/2026.

Mr. A.I.Patel- Addl.G.P. a/w Mr. Karan S. Thorat -`B' PNL
Counsel for State in W.P. No.1919/2023, W.P. No.1082/2024,
W.P. No.2754/2026.

CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE BHARATI DANGRE
&
HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY
DESHPANDE, JJ

DATE : 12th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 18/03/2026 (at 12.00 am).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)