

Salgaonkar

MANDIRA MILIND
SALGAONKAR

Digitally signed by MANDIRA
MILIND SALGAONKAR
Date: 2026.03.24 10:31:15 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION (ST) NO.5517 OF 2026**

Manohar Maruti Dhamale .. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

...

None for the Petitioner.

Mr.A.I.Patel, Additional Govt. Pleader with Mr.Karan Thorat,
'B' Panel Counsel for the State/Respondents.**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.****DATE : 18th MARCH, 2026**

...

P.C:-

1. Issue notice to the Respondents.
2. Notice on behalf of Respondent Nos.1 to 8 is waived by learned Additional Government Pleader.

He is directed to file the reply affidavit of the contesting Respondents within a period of four weeks, with liberty to the Petitioner to file the rejoinder affidavit within a period of two weeks thereafter.

3. Re-notify to **29th April, 2026.**

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)**(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)**